

CPCR.2022.066: RESOLUTION OF THE RICHMOND CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

TO AMEND THE RULES OF PROCEDURE FOR THE RICHMOND CITY PLANNING COMMISSION TO ALLOW FOR PERIODIC VIRTUAL PARTICIPATION BY PLANNING COMMISSION MEMBERS

WHEREAS, the City Planning Commission is governed by Rules of Procedure, which were last amended on January 19, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the City Planning Commission finds it necessary to adopt procedures to allow for periodic virtual participation by Planning Commission Members, pursuant to section 2.2-3708.2(C)(1) of the Code of Virginia; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the City Planning Commission, having held a public hearing on the proposed amendment to the Rules of Procedure on June 21, 2022, hereby amends the Planning Commission Rules of Procedure, which were last amended on January 19, 2010; and

CHAIR	SECRETARY
Rodney M. Poole	Matthew J. Ebinger